Multi-position cylinders/Adapter kits
Subject to change – 2010/102 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Multi-position cylinders ADNM
Product range overview
Function Design Type Piston∅ Stroke Pisto rod � Page/Internetg yp ∅
With female thread With male thread
g /
[mm] [mm]

Subject to change – 2010/106 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Multi-position cylinders ADNM, standard port pattern
Type codes
ADNM – 25 – A – P – A – 30Z1 – 50Z2 – 120Z3 – 150Z4 – �
Type
Double-acting
ADNM Multi-position cylinder
Piston∅ [mm]
Piston rod thread
A Male thread
I Female thread
Cushioning
P Flexible cushioning rings/pads
at both ends
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Position
…Z1 1st position
Position
…Z2 2nd position
Position
…Z3 3rd position
Position
…Z4 4th position
Position
…Z5 5th position
2010/10 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Multi-position cylinders ADNM, standard port pattern
Type codes
� 20K2 – – 100K8 – S6 – TL
Male thread
…K2 Extended male piston rod
thread
Special thread
…K5 Special piston rod thread
Piston rod
…K8 Extended piston rod
Temperature resistance
S6 Heat-resistant seals up to
max. 120 °C
Captive rating plate
TL Laser etched rating plate
Subject to change – 2010/108 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Multi-position cylinders ADNM, standard port pattern
Technical data
Function
-N- Diameter
25 … 100 mm
-T- Stroke length
1 … 2,000 mm
Variants
K2

10
38 9
4
18 81 36 54 69
63
10
50 8 5 21 91 50 75 78
100 14.5 74 12.5 6 27 121 75 110 103
For ∅ Basic version R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
25 2 55 537 240 HNA-25 3 55 537 255 HNA-25-R3
40 2 90 537 242 HNA-40 3 90 537 257 HNA-40-R3
63 2 180 537 244 HNA-63 3 180 537 259 HNA-63-R3
100 2 470 537 250 HNA-100 3 470 537 261 HNA-100-R3
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 3 to Festo standard 940 070

For ∅ CD
∅
EW FL L MR XC
[mm] H9 ±0.2
25 8 16h12 20 14 8 65
40 12 28–0.2/–0.6 25 16 12 76
63 16 40–0.2/–0.6 32 21 16 89
100 20 60–0.2/–0.6 41 27 20 117
For ∅ Basic version R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
25 2 45 537 793 SNCL-25 3 45 537 797 SNCL-25-R3
40 2 115 174 405 SNCL-40 – – –
63 2 270 174 407 SNCL-63 – – –
100 2 700 174 409 SNCL-100 – – –
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 3 to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. External visible parts in direct contact with industrial atmospheres or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, with a predominantly functional requirement for
the surface
Swivel flange SNCS
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For ∅ CN
∅
EP EX FL LT MS XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H7 ±0.2 ±0.2 [g]
40 12 12 16 25 16 17 70 2 125 174 398 SNCS-40
63 16 15 21 32 21 22 81 2 280 174 400 SNCS-63
100 20 18 25 41 27 29 108 2 700 174 402 SNCS-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents
2010/10 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...

Dimensions and ordering data
For ∅ CB EK
∅
FL L MR UB XC
[mm] H14 e8 ±0.2 h14
40 28 12 25 16 12 52 76
63 40 16 32 21 16 70 89
100 60 20 41 27 20 110 117
For ∅ Basic version R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
40 2 150 174 391 SNCB-40 3 150 176 945 SNCB-40-R3
63 2 365 174 393 SNCB-63 3 365 176 947 SNCB-63-R3
100 2 925 174 395 SNCB-100 3 925 176 949 SNCB-100-R3
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 3 to Festo standard 940 070

standard cylinder ADN ∅125,
compact cylinder ADVU ∅125 and
short-stroke cylinder ADVC
Material:
Flange: Wrought aluminium alloy;
threaded pins, hex nuts:
Galvanised steel
F f PTFE d ili
+ = plus stroke length
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For ∅ F1 ZJ Max. overall
stroke length
CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
Note 32 27 120 1,000 2 85 174 418 DPNC-32
The maximum overall stroke length
40 27 135 1,000 2 115 174 419 DPNC-40
The maximum overall stroke length
may not be exceeded when
50 32 143 1,000 2 210 174 420 DPNC-50
may not be exceeded when
combining cylinders and the
63 28 158 1,000 2 360 174 421 DPNC-63
combining cylinders and the
adapter kit
80 38 174 1,000 2 620 174 422 DPNC-80
adapter kit.
100 38 189 1,000 2 1,190 174 423 DPNC-100
125 48 225 1,000 2 1,600 174 424 DPNC-125
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a
surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as cooling or lubricating agents
Adapter kit DPNG
For standard cylinders DNG
Material:
Flange: Wrought aluminium alloy;
threaded pins, hex nuts: Galvanised
steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For ∅ F1 ZJ Max. overall
stroke length
CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
Note 32 27 120 1,000 2 85 159 485 DPNG-32
The maximum overall stroke length
40 27 135 1,000 2 115 159 486 DPNG-40
The maximum overall stroke length
may not be exceeded when
50 32 143 1,000 2 210 159 487 DPNG-50
may not be exceeded when
combining cylinders and the
63 28 158 1,000 2 360 159 488 DPNG-63
combining cylinders and the
adapter kit
80 38 174 1,000 2 620 159 489 DPNG-80
adapter kit.
100 38 189 1,000 2 1,190 159 490 DPNG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a
surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as cooling or lubricating agents
Subject to change – 2010/1026 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Multi-position cylinders ADNM, standard port pattern
Technical data
Adapter kit DPNA
for standard cylinder ADN
Material:
Flange: Aluminium
Screws: Galvanised steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For ∅ B1 L2 Max. overall stroke
length
CRC1) Part No. Type
[mm]
Note 12 13 35 600 2 537 263 DPNA-12 -V-
The maximum overall stroke length
16 13 35 600 2 537 264 DPNA-16 -V-
The maximum overall stroke length
may not be exceeded when
20 13 37 600 2 537 265 DPNA-20 -V-
may not be exceeded when
combining cylinders and the
25 13 39 600 2 537 266 DPNA-25 -V-
combining cylinders and the
adapter kit
32 15 44 800 2 537 267 DPNA-32 -V-
adapter kit.
40 15 45 800 2 537 268 DPNA-40 -V-
50 15 45 800 2 537 269 DPNA-50 -V-
63 15 49 800 2 537 270 DPNA-63 -V-
80 17 54 1,000 2 537 271 DPNA-80 -V-
100 19,5 67 1,000 2 537 272 DPNA-100 -V-
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a
surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as cooling or lubricating agents
Adapter kit DPVU
for compact cylinder ADVU
Material:
Flange: Aluminium
Screws: Galvanised steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For ∅ B1 H Max. overall
stroke length
CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
Note 12/16 12,5 38 400 2 22 161 194 DPVU-12/16
The maximum overall stroke length
20 12,5 38 400 2 36 161 195 DPVU-20
The maximum overall stroke length
may not be exceeded when
25 13 39,5 400 2 44 161 196 DPVU-25
may not be exceeded when
combining cylinders and the
32 14,5 44,5 600 2 90 161 197 DPVU-32
combining cylinders and the
adapter kit
40 14,5 45,5 600 2 137 161 198 DPVU-40
adapter kit.
50 14,5 45,5 600 2 177 161 199 DPVU-50
63 14,5 50 600 2 308 161 200 DPVU-63
80 16,5 56 800 2 495 161 201 DPVU-80
100 19,5 66,5 800 2 859 161 202 DPVU-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a
surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as cooling or lubricating agents
Product Range and Company Overview